
Purchase Requisition Number: CR046584 
 Contract Number: B0001386 

Vendor Number: V022032 

 1 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  
FIRST EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

 
On August 1, 2019, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Illinois Central School Bus, LLC d/b/a 
Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC (“Contractor”) entered into a Professional Services Blanket Contract 
number B0001386 (“Contract”) with a term of August 1, 2019 through July 31, 2020.  The Contract, (¶ 2), 
provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual written consent of the parties and in 
consideration of the performance metrics listed therein. Based on the Contractor’s achievement of those 
performance metrics, the parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the first one-year term. 

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second term (“Year 2”), from August 1, 2020 through July 31, 
2021 (“the First Extension”), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Contract, except as 
specifically set forth below. 
 
In accordance with ¶ 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.  
 
MODIFIED TERMS: 

 
1. Paragraph 3 is modified to include the following provision: “Total compensation under this Contract 

for the period from August 1, 2020 through July 31, 2021 (“Year 2”) shall not exceed $300,000.00.” 
2. The tables in paragraph 3 of the Contract are hereby replaced with the following: 

 
District-Sponsored Field Trips 

With Pick-Up After 9:00 AM 
Yellow Bus – Drop and Go 

Destination Flat Rate, Per Bus, 
Per Round Trip 

Alverno College $109.85 
AMF Bowlero Lanes $126.33 

AMF South Park Lanes $108.73 
AMF West Allis Lanes $126.33 

AMF West Lanes $103.50 
Art Museum $98.86 

Betty Brinn Museum $98.86 
Boerner Botanical Gardens $108.73 

Bradley Center $96.18 
Butler Skateland $126.33 

Carroll University $175.76 
Cathedral Square $98.86 

College Access Ctr. – North $108.73 
College Access Ctr. – South $103.50 

Cool Waters $108.73 
County Grounds Park $108.73  

Dave & Buster’s $125.58  
Discovery World $96.18  

First Stage Children’s Theater $96.18 
Growing Power $103.50 

(ATTACHMENT 19)         ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS 
                                       RELATED TO TRANSPORTATION



Purchase Requisition Number: CR046584 
 Contract Number: B0001386 

Vendor Number: V022032 

 2 

Harley Davidson Museum $96.18  
Havenwoods State Forest $126.33 

Hawthorne Glen $103.50 
Health Education Center $96.18  
Health Education Center $96.18 

Incredi-Roll $126.33  
Italian Community Ctr. $96.18 

Jewish Museum $103.50  
Jones Island $96.18  

Junior Achievement $126.33 
Keep Greater Milwaukee Beautiful $96.18  

Klotsche Center $103.50  
Lynden Sculpture Garden $127.50  

Marcus Center for the Performing Arts $96.18  
Marquette University $96.18  
MATC  Oak Creek $126.33 
MATC  West Allis $108.73 

McGovern Park $108.73 
Medical College of WI $103.50 

Meir Festival Park $96.18  
MIAD $96.18 

Miller Park $103.50 
Milwaukee Chamber Theatre $103.50 

Milwaukee County Zoo $108.73 
Milwaukee Public Library- Atkinson $108.73 

Milwaukee Public Library – Bay View $103.50 
Milwaukee Public Library – Capitol $127.50 

Milwaukee Public Library – Center Street $108.73 
Milwaukee Public Library – Central $96.18 

Milwaukee Public Library – East $108.73 
Milwaukee Public Library – Forest Home $108.73 

Milwaukee Public Library – Martin Luther King $108.73 
Milwaukee Public Library – Mill Road $108.73  

Milwaukee Public Library – Silver Spring $127.50  
Milwaukee Public Library – Tippecanoe $103.50  

Milwaukee Public Library – Villard Square $127.50 
Milwaukee Public Library – Washington Park $108.73 

Milwaukee Public Library – Zablocki $96.18 
Milwaukee Public Market $108.73 

Milwaukee Public Museum/ IMAX $108.73  
Milwaukee Repertory Theater $108.73 

Milwaukee Symphony $108.73 
Milwaukee Public Theater $108.73 

Milwaukee Youth Symphony Orchestra $108.73  
Milwaukee Youth Theatre $108.73 

Mitchell Park/Domes $108.73 
Mount Mary University $96.49  



Purchase Requisition Number: CR046584 
 Contract Number: B0001386 

Vendor Number: V022032 

 3 

MSOE $108.73 
Pabst/Riverside Theater $96.18 

UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena $96.18 
Peace Action Center $108.73 

Petit Ice Center $108.73 
Planetariums $108.73 
Potter Forest $108.73  

Skylight Theater $108.73  
South Milwaukee Performing Arts Center $108.73  

Swan’s Pumpkin Farm $168.30  
Urban Ecology Ctr.- Menom $108.73 

Urban Ecology Ctr.- Riverside $103.50 
Urban Ecology Ctr.- Wash $108.73  

UWM Union $103.50 
Whitnall Park/Wehr Nature Center $127.50  

WI Center District $108.73  
Wisconsin State Fair Grounds $108.73  

 
 

District-Sponsored Field Trips  
With Pick-Up before 9:00 AM and/or Return after 2:00 PM  

Yellow Bus – Drop and Go 

Destination Flat Rate, Per Bus, 
Per Round Trip 

Apple Holler $187.15  
Art Institute of Chicago $512.04  

Camp Edwards $255.00  
Camp Matawa & Ice Age $306.00  

Camp Minikani $239.70  
Camp Palmyra $255.00  

Camp Upham Woods $535.50  
Camp Whitcomb/Mason $374.29  

Field Museum of Natural History $512.04  
Jelly Belly $235.24  

Lapham’s Peak $280.50  
Museum of Contemporary Art, Chicago $512.04  

Museum of Science and Industry $512.04  
Nature’s Classroom $357.00  

Navy Pier $512.04  
Oak Ridge Farm $235.26  

Old World Wisconsin $280.50  
River Edge Nature Center $331.50  

Shalom Wildlife $331.50  
Shedd Aquarium $512.04  

State Capitol $408.00  
UW Madison $408.00  

 



Purchase Requisition Number: CR046584 
Contract Number: B0001386 

Vendor Number: V022032 

4 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By:  
Adria D. Maddaleni, J.D. 
Director, Procurement & Risk Management     

Date: 

By: 
       Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 
       Superintendent of Schools 

Date: 

By: 
       Larry Miller, President 
        Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 

CONTRACTOR 

By:  

Date:  
Illinois Central School Bus, LLC  
d/b/a Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC 
1818 W. Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor 
Joliet, Illinois  60435 
(815) 409-4000

Tax ID: 

Budget code(s): 
000-0-0-000-00-EPPT - $300,000.00

Reviewed By: _______________________________ Date: ______________________________________ 
 Risk Management 




